request that our State continue to find funding to help remove 

seniors off our wait list and into receiving needed services to 

remain in their homes and receive critical care when needed.  Currently, the size of the wait list 

continues to grow with more than one hundred fifteen thousand (115,000) eligible seniors 

waiting for assistance. 

I was worried that our Legislators were more concerned if there is sufficient workforce available 

to provide assistance rather than with the reality that more funding is needed to meet the ever-

growing need for assistance.